PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2632520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RESEARCH IN MOTION CORPORATION	07/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BlackBerry Corporation	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
Internal Address:	The Corporation Trust Center	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13985764
Application Number:	13985774
Application Number:	61443389
Application Number:	61556102
Application Number:	13739620
Application Number:	61586074
Application Number:	61622854
Application Number:	13739671
Application Number:	61586068
Application Number:	61622869
Application Number:	13739652
Application Number:	61586061
Application Number:	13791378
Application Number:	61611368

PATENT

REEL: 031745 FRAME: 0434

Application Number:	13791301
Application Number:	61611266
Application Number:	61759224
Application Number:	13569082
Application Number:	13569072
Application Number:	13679011
Application Number:	13679017
Application Number:	13770376
Application Number:	61706703
Application Number:	13767669
Application Number:	61706689
PCT Number:	CA2013050014
PCT Number:	CA2013050015
PCT Number:	CA2013050013
PCT Number:	US2013029978
PCT Number:	US2013029897
PCT Number:	US2013053921
PCT Number:	US2013053928
PCT Number:	US2013046299
PCT Number:	US2013043908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)883-4935 **Phone**: 519-597-1590

Email: jhebert@blackberry.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BLACKBERRY LIMITED - JAMIE-LYN
Address Line 1: 2200 UNIVERSITY AVENUE E.
Address Line 4: WATERLOO, ONTARIO N2K 0A7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIM CORP TO BB - 10-10-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE-LYN HEBERT
Signature:	/Jamie-Lyn Hebert/
Date:	12/02/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=BlackBerry Corporation - 2013July10- BlackBerry Corp - Certificate of Amendment of name change#page1.tif source=BlackBerry Corporation - 2013July10- BlackBerry Corp - Certificate of Amendment of page change#page2.tif

REEL: 031745 FRAME: 0435

source=BlackBerry Corporation - 2013July10- BlackBerry Corp - Certificate of Amendment of name change#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031745 FRAME: 0436



PAGE :

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RESEARCH IN MOTION

CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RESEARCH IN MOTION

CORPORATION" TO "BLACKBERRY CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 2:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

3211015 8100

130866545

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0576995

DATE: 07-11-13

PATENT REEL: 031745 FRAME: 0437 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:11 PM 07/10/2013 FILED 02:11 PM 07/10/2013 SRV 130863503 - 3211015 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

RESEARCH IN MOTION CORPORATION

Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, Brian Bidulka, Treasurer of Research In Motion Corporation, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Research In Motion Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State of the State of Delaware on April 11, 2000.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation from Research In Motion Corporation to BlackBerry Corporation.

To effect such amendment:

Paragraph "1." of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

- "1. The name of the Corporation is BlackBerry Corporation."
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by the unanimous written consent of all the directors of the Corporation and approved by the stockholders of all of the issued and outstanding stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon.

033407.00022 Business 11631475v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has subscribed this Certificate and affirmed it as true under penalties of perjury on July $\underline{70}$, 2013.

RESEARCH IN MOTION CORPORATION

Name: Brian Bidulka Title: Treasurer

033407.00022 Business 11631475v1

PATENT REEL: 031745 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 12/02/2013